

Registration of a Charge

Company Name: HIGH STREET SOLICITORS LTD

Company Number: 07015260

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 22/01/2022

Details of Charge

Date of creation: **05/01/2022**

Charge code: **0701 5260 0010**

Persons entitled: CLAIM FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION CO LIMITED

Brief description: ASSIGNMENT OF CIVIL LEGAL CLAIMS

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED

AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A

CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: **NEIL FLEMING**



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 7015260

Charge code: 0701 5260 0010

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 5th January 2022 and created by HIGH STREET SOLICITORS LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 22nd January 2022.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 24th January 2022

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





Certified to be a true copy of the original seen by me

Signed: | / a / lang / Name: Neil Fleming /

Occupation: Accountant

Address: 116 Mount Prospect Avenue, Clontarf, Dublin D03TC62

Deed of Assignment Dated: 5 January 2022

Between:

Parties

- (1) High Street Solicitors Limited incorporated and registered in England and Wales with company number 07015260 whose registered office is at 420 Cotton Exchange, Old Hall Street, Liverpool, L3 9LQ (the "Borrower")
- (2) Claim Finance & Administration Co Limited a company incorporated in Ireland whose registered office is 13 Upper Baggot Street Dublin 4 Ireland (the "Lender")
- 1. By this Deed (and any prior assignment) the Borrower shall assign the following rights to the Funded Cases specified below:
 - (a) the benefit of the conditional fee agreement or damages based agreement entered into between the Borrower and the Claimant specified in the notification for the purpose of agreeing (amongst other things) payment terms in respect of legal services provided by us (a Contract for the purposes of the notification and this Deed):
 - (b) the Borrowers rights in the matter files relating to the Claimant's case which are in its possession at the date of the notification (a Case File for the purposes of the notification and this Deed); and
 - (c) all authorisations (statutory or otherwise) held or required in connection with the use of any Secured Assets, and all of the Borrowers rights in connection with them,

in accordance with and subject to the provisions of the Deed of Agreement to Assign dated 1 December 2021 (the "Assignment").

- Under the provisions of clause 3(b) of the Assignment the Borrower is entitled to and shall
 retain possession of the Case File and to work on the Case File as required for the purposes of
 the claim to which this assignment relates.
- For the purposes of the notification the terms defined in the Deed shall have the same meanings when used in the notification. The assignment shall continue as specified in this Deed or on the payment of all liabilities linked with the above claimant and the final payment of any fees due to us under the Contract for a Claimant.

The Funded Cases as set out in Schedule One hereto shall be assigned to the Lender.

a director, and a director

Executed as a deed by High Street Solicitors Limited

Signature

THOMAS HARDWILLA
Director

Crais Cornech
Director

Executed as a deed by Claim
Finance & Administration Co
Limited

acting by lan Cunningham
a director

Aisling Byrne
a director

Ian Cunningham
Director
Aisling Byrne

Deed of Assignment Schedule One

Schedule One		
Utilisation Requests		
ProductCode	Reference	
HDR	106069/001	
HDR	105935/001	
HDR	105988/001	
HDR	106070/001	
HDR	105914/001	
HDR	105919/001	
HDR	105953/001	
HDR	106039/001	
HDR	106074/001	
HDR	105887/001	
HDR	106021/001	
HDR	106003/001	
HDR	106018/001	
HDR	105963/001	
HDR	105961/001	
HDR	105969/001	
HDR	106009/001	
HDR	106043/001	
HDR	106112/001	
HDR	106042/001	
HDR	106107/001	
HDR	106155/001	
HDR	104031/001	
HDR	106156/001	
HDR	106181/001	
HDR	106221/001	
HDR	106226/001	
HDR	106076/001	
HDR	106051/001	
HDR	106188/001	
HDR	106204/001	
HDR	106212/001	
HDR	106205/001	
HDR	106229/001	
HDR	106243/001	
HDR	106232/001	
HDR	106258/001	
HDR	106261/001	
HDD	4000001000	

HDR

HDR

HDR

106262/001

106266/001

106275/001

HDR	106257/001
HDR	106292/001
HDR	106329/001
HDR	106334/001
HDR	106337/001
HDR	106272/001
HDR	106323/001
HDR	106335/001
HDR	106373/001
HDR	106372/001
HDR	106376/001
HDR	106374/001
HDR	106382/001
HDR	106379/001
HDR	106380/001
HDR	106400/001
HDR	106403/001
HDR	106394/001
HDR	106404/001
HDR	106395/001
HDR	106260/001
HDR	106338/001
HDR-3.74.	106392/001
HDR	106393/001
HDR	103588/001
HDR	106407/001
HDR	106408/001
HDR	106409/001
HDR	106402/001
HDR	106412/001
HDR	106414/001
HDR	106423/001
HDR	106415/001
HDR	106413/001
HDR	106410/001
HDR	106406/001
HDR	106200/001
HDR	106420/001
HDR	105573/001
HDR	106421/001
HDR	106419/001
HDR	106417/001
HDR	106273/001
HDR	106424/001
HDR	106430/001
HDR	106426/001
. 1511	LOUTEUTOL

HDR 106428/001 HDR 106425/001